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STRONG NICKEL HITS CONTINUE AT RIDGELINE

Three high-grade shoots of massive nickel sulphides defined

e Resource definition drilling continues to deliver wide intersections of high-
grade nickel-copper-cobalt (Ni-Cu-Co) sulphide mineralisation at Ridgeline

o Three thick, vertically extensive mineralised shoots identified, returning
multiple mineralised drill intersections

e Recent assay results from Ridgeline include:

> 3.3m @ 2.80%Ni, 0.55%Cu & 0.13%Co from 418.0m in ANDDO138
> 3.2m @ 2.53%Ni, 1.75%Cu & 0.12%Co from 517.0m in ANDDO139
> 12.6m @ 1.06%Ni, 0.41%Cu & 0.05%Co from 519.8m in ANDDO143
> 21.2m @ 1.24%Ni, 0.64%Cu & 0.06%Co from 498.8m in ANDDO159
* Including: 7.6m @ 2.08%Ni, 0.78%Cu & 0.08%Co from 509.65m

e Further visual, strongly mineralised sulphide-rich intersections (see Images 1
and 2 - assays awaited) include:
> 6.9m of heavily disseminated, matrix, and massive sulphide
mineralisation from 446.9m in ANDDO157

» 7.1m of heavily disseminated, matrix, and massive sulphide
mineralisation from 422.8m in ANDDO160

> 15.9m of disseminated, heavily disseminated, and semi-massive
sulphide mineralisation from 508.8m in ANDDO166

> 18.2m of heavily disseminated, matrix, semi-massive and massive Ni-Cu
sulphide mineralisation from 478.3m in ANDDO168

» 24.6m of heavily disseminated, matrix, semi-massive and massive Ni-Cu
sulphide mineralisation from 434.1m in ANDDO172

> Portable XRF (pXRF) spot measurements confirm the presence of
significant nickel and copper grades within these intervals; howeveritis
cautioned that assays are required to confirm grades and are pending

e 0Ongoing exploration and resource definition drilling, together with project
development studies, are driving further growth at Andover
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Azure Minerals Limited (ASX: AZS)("Azure” or “the Company”) is pleased to announce that it has
received further high-grade assay results and promising visually identified mineralised
intersections (for which assays are awaited) from its drilling program at the Ridgeline Ni-Cu-Co
sulphide deposit, which forms part of the Andover Ni-Cu-Co Project (60% Azure / 40% Creasy
Group), located in the West Pilbara region of Western Australia.

Commenting on the ongoing success of the Mineral Resource drilling program at Ridgeline,
Azure’'s Managing Director, Mr. Tony Rovira, said: “These high-grade assay results, together with
numerous visually identified strongly mineralised intervals(for which assays are awaited) are very
encouraging, and it’s exciting that drilling at Ridgeline continues to intersect substantial nickel and
copper sulphide mineralisation.

“The widest and highest-grade parts of the deposit are contained within two steeply plunging,
strongly mineralised shoots that demonstrate significant vertical extent and remain unconstrained
up and down plunge. Drilling is continuing at Ridgeline while our ongoing regional exploration
continues to identify more drilling targets across the wider Andover Project.”

Image 1: Semi-massive and matrix nickel and copper sulphide mineralisation at 440m in hole
ANDDO172 (within a strongly mineralised 24.6m interval)
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Image 2: Matrix and stringer nickel and copper sulphide mineralisation at 442min hole
ANDDO0172 (within a strongly mineralised 24.6m interval)
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Figure 2: Andover and Ridgeline Ni-Cu-Co deposits and Ridgeline drill holes

DRILLING DETAILS

Two diamond rigs are currently undertaking extensional and infill drilling at the Ridgeline
deposit, with 53 holes completed to date for a total of 30,860m of diamond drilling (see Figure
1).

Assay results have been received up to and including hole ANDDQ151 plus hole ANDDO159. Assay
turnaround from the laboratory is now exceeding 12 weeks, with results for a further 20 holes
awaited.

Drilling continues to deliver significant mineralised intersections (see Table 1), including:

ANDDOQO135
o 2.9m @ 1.34% Ni, 0.53% Cu & 0.07% Co from 456.2m downhole.

ANDDOQ137
o 0.5m@ 2.43% Ni, 0.23% Cu & 0.11% Co from 106.8m downhole.
o 1.6m@ 1.17% Ni, 0.50% Cu & 0.06% Co from 494.2m downhole.

ANDDO138
o 6.3m@1.68% Ni, 0.46% Cu & 0.08% Co from 417.0m downhole, including
= 3.3m @ 2.80% Ni, 0.55% Cu & 0.13% Co from 418.0m downhole.

ANDDO139
o 4.3m@1.99% Ni, 1.37%Cu & 0.09%Co from 516.4m downhole, including
= 3.2m @ 2.53% Ni, 1.75% Cu & 0.12% Co from 517.0m downhole.

ANDDO140
o 3.8m @ 1.14% Ni, 0.27% Cu & 0.05% Co from 505.0m downhole.

Level 1, 34 Colin Street, West Perth, Western Australia, 6005
T +61861877500| F +6186187 7599| E Admin@azureminerals.com.au
ABN 46106346918 | ASX AZS 4



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

| N

ANDDO141
0.4m @ 1.87% Ni, 0.79% Cu & 0.10% Co from 139.7m downhole.

o

ANDDO142

o 4.5m @ 1.16% Ni, 0.56% Cu & 0.05% Co from 465.8m downhole.

ANDDO143

o 12.6m @ 1.06% Ni, 0.41%Cu & 0.05%Co from 519.8m downhole.

ANDDO147

o 2.8m@1.1%Ni, 0.14% Cu & 0.06% Co from 528.9m downhole.

ANDDO159
21.2m @ 1.24% Ni, 0.64% Cu & 0.06% Co from 498.8m downhole, including
= 7.6m @ 2.08% Ni, 0.78% Cu & 0.08% Co from 509.65m downhole.
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Figure 2: Long section A-AA looking north through Ridgeline Ni-Cu-Co deposit
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Figure 3: Cross section B-BB looking east through Ridgeline Ni-Cu-Co deposit

Additionally, several recent holes intersected substantial quantities of visible disseminated,
heavily disseminated, matrix, semi-massive and massive sulphide mineralisation for which
assays are awaited. Visually, the sulphide assemblage consists of pyrrhotite-pentlandite-
chalcopyrite and spot readings utilising the handheld pXRF confirmed the presence of nickeland
copper mineralisation(see below and Table 2).

Some of the more visually significant mineralised intersections include:

ANDDO157
o 6.9m of heavily disseminated, matrix and semi-massive Ni-Cu sulphide mineralisation
from 446.9m

ANDDO160
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o 7.9m of disseminated Ni-Cu sulphide mineralisation from 415.0; and

o 7.1m of heavily disseminated, matrix and semi-massive Ni-Cu sulphide mineralisation
from 422.8m

ANDDO166
o 15.9m of disseminated, heavily disseminated, semi-massive and massive Ni-Cu
sulphide mineralisation from 508.8m

ANDDOQO167
o 4.5mofdisseminated, heavily disseminated and massive Ni-Cu sulphide mineralisation
from 456.5m

ANDDO168
o 18.2m of disseminated, heavily disseminated, matrix, semi-massive and massive Ni-Cu
sulphide mineralisation from 478.3m; and

o 2.3m of heavily disseminated and semi-massive Ni-Cu sulphide mineralisation from
501.7m

ANDDO169
o b5.6mofdisseminated, heavily disseminated and massive Ni-Cu sulphide mineralisation
from 485.1m

ANDDO172
o 24.6m of heavily disseminated, matrix, semi-massive and massive Ni-Cu sulphide
mineralisation from 434.1m; which includes:
= 12.Im of heavily disseminated, matrix and disseminated Ni-Cu sulphide
mineralisation from 434.1m; and
= 8.3m of heavily disseminated, matrix, disseminated, massive and semi-massive
Ni-Cu sulphide mineralisation from 450.4m

Drilling has consistently intersected the Ridgeline mineralised system over an east-west strike
length of more than 500m and to depths between 200m and 500m below surface (see Figures 2
and 3).

Notably, at the base of the host intrusion within the central part of the Ridgeline deposit, drilling
has defined two parallel, northwest-plunging shoots comprising broad zones of semi-massive to
massive sulphides containing high grade nickel mineralisation. Both shoots host thick central
cores of sulphide accumulation that represent structurally-controlled depositional sites. Widths
and grades of mineralisation increase towards the centre of each shoot.

Additionally, a third shoot of high grade massive and semi-massive nickel and copper sulphide
mineralisation has beenintersected in a second, separate upper horizon, located approximately
140m to the north of the basal Ridgeline mineralisation.

Significant intersections within the eastern basal shoot include:
e ANDDO0128 - (14.5m @ 1.84% Ni, 0.88% Cu & 0.09% Co from 537.0m; ASX 16 Mar 2022)
e ANDDO134-(12.6m @ 2.17% Ni, 0.46% Cu & 0.10% Co from 459.2m; ASX 16 Mar 2022)
e ANDDO0143-(12.6m @ 1.06% Ni, 0.41% Cu & 0.05% Co from 519.8m)
e ANDDO166 - 15.9m of disseminated, heavily disseminated, semi-massive and massive Ni-
Cu sulphide mineralisation from 508.8m
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Significant intersections within the western basal shoot include:

e ANDDO0O045 -(7.5m @ 1.39% Ni, 0.45% Cu & 0.06% Co from 601.6m; ASX 2 Aug 2021)

e ANDDO138-(6.3m @ 1.68% Ni, 0.46% Cu & 0.08% Co from 417.0m)

e ANDDO159 -(21.3m @ 1.24% Ni, 0.64% Cu & 0.06% Co from 498.8m)

e ANDDO157 - (6.9m of heavily disseminated, matrix and semi-massive Ni-Cu sulphide
mineralisation from 446.9m)

e ANDDO168 -(18.2m of heavily disseminated, matrix, semi-massive and massive Ni-Cu
sulphide mineralisation from 478.3m)

e ANDDO0172 - (24.6m of heavily disseminated, matrix, semi-massive and massive Ni-Cu
sulphide mineralisation from 434.1m)

Significant intersections within the upper horizon include:

e ANDDOO45 - (4.5m @ 3.95% Ni, 0.80% Cu & 0.16% Co from 486.55m; ASX 2 Aug 2021)

e ANDDO0O054% -(4.55m @ 1.13% Ni, 0.81% Cu & 0.04% Co from 513.35m; ASX 2 Aug 2021)

e ANDDO135-(2.9m @ 1.34% Ni, 0.53% Cu & 0.07% Co from 456.2m)

e ANDDO160 - (7.1m of heavily disseminated, matrix and semi-massive Ni-Cu sulphide
mineralisation from 422.8m)

e ANDDO167 - (4.5m of disseminated, heavily disseminated and massive Ni-Cu sulphide
mineralisation from 456.5m)

e ANDDO169 - (5.6m of disseminated, heavily disseminated and massive Ni-Cu
sulphide mineralisation from 485.1m)

Drilling continues to focus on extending and defining the Ridgeline deposit, to support the
production of a Mineral Resource Estimate. Following completion of the Ridgeline drill-out,
drilling will recommence at other known occurrences of Ni-Cu-Co sulphide mineralisation at
Seaview and Skyline and follow up anomalism at Atrium and Pipeline.

Meanwhile, exploration continues to generate and refine additional drilling targets. Project-wide
geological mapping and rock chip sampling programs are in full swing, focused on detailed
exploration of the Southern Mineralised Corridor between Andover and Seaview and better
defining this prospective horizon further to the northeast (see Figure 4).

Downhole electromagnetic surveying(DHEM)is ongoing and surface fixed-loop electromagnetic
surveying (FLEM) will recommence in late July, focusing on highly prospective areas where
gossans and Ni-Cu sulphides have been mapped at surface. The first priority will be over the
Southern Mineralised Corridor from Woodbrook to Andover, before moving to targets further to
the northeast. A high sensitivity SQUID sensor and more powerful larger loops will be utilised for
the upcoming surface surveys to screen deeper for accumulations of massive sulphides.
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Figure 4: Ni-Cu-Co deposits, prospects and geology of the Andover Project

Table 1: Significant mineralised intersections returned fromrecent drilling at Ridgeline

DEPTH (m) INTERCEPT | ESTIMATED GRADE
HOLENO 1 rrom To | MM Ot | NiCR) | cut%) | co(%)

ANDDO135 456.2 459.1 2.9 1.1 1.34 0.53 0.07
ANDDO137 106.8 107.3 0.5 0.3 2.43 0.23 0.1
494.2 495.8 1.6 1.0 1.17 0.50 0.06
Incl 494.6 494.9 0.3 0.2 5.05 0.1 0.26
ANDDO138 417.0 423.3 6.3 3.3 1.68 0.46 0.08
Incl 418.0 421.3 3.3 1.7 2.80 0.55 0.13
ANDDO139 516.4 520.7 4.3 2.5 1.99 1.37 0.09
Incl 517.0 520.2 3.2 1.9 2.53 1.75 0.12
ANDDO140 505.0 508.8 3.8 1.7 1.14 0.27 0.05
ANDDO141 139.7 140.0 0.3 0.2 1.87 0.79 0.10
ANDDO142 465.8 470.3 4.5 2.3 1.16 0.56 0.05
ANDDO143 519.8 532.4 12.6 8.0 1.06 0.41 0.05
ANDDO147 528.9 531.7 2.8 1.2 1.1 0.14 0.06
ANDDO159 498.8 520.0 21.2 16.0 1.24 0.64 0.05
Incl 509.7 517.3 7.6 5.7 2.08 0.78 0.08

Mineralised intersections calculated using a 0.4% Ni grade cut-off for overall zones and 1.0% Ni for

included high grade zones.
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Table 2: Significant mineralised intersections observed in recent drilling at Ridgeline

INTERVAL (m) MINERALISATION DESCRIPTION
HOLE FROM TO LENGTH SULPHIDE % (Visual Estimate)

ANDDO157 | 4444 | 446.9 2.5 | Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy)5%

ANDDO157 | 446.9 | 447.5 0.6 | Matrix sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy)50%

ANDDO157 | 447.5 | 450.1 2.6 Heavily disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 10%

ANDDO157 | 450.1 452.7 2.6 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy)5%

ANDDO157 | 452.7 | 453.8 1.1 Semi-massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy) 656%

ANDDO157 | 453.8 | 460.7 6.9 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 2%

ANDDO160 | 415.0 | 422.8 7.8 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy)5%

ANDDO160 | 422.8 | 423.1 0.3 Matrix sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 40%

ANDDO160 | 423.1 424.4 1.3 Heavily disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 15%

ANDDO160 | 424.4 | 424.9 0.5 | Semi-massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy)65%

ANDDO160 | 424.9 | 425.6 0.7 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy)5%

ANDDO160 | 425.6 | 425.9 0.3 Matrix sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy)50%

ANDDO160 | 425.9 | 426.7 0.8 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 10%

ANDDO160 | 426.7 | 427.0 0.3 Matrix sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 40%

ANDDO160 | 427.0 | 4273 0.3 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy)5%

ANDDO160 | 427.3 | 428.2 0.9 Semi-massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy) 60%

ANDDO160 | 428.2 | 429.9 1.7 Matrix sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 40%

ANDDO16E | 508.8 | 5095 0.7 :—I5eo/aV|Iy disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

ANDDO166 | 509.5 510.7 1.15 Semi-massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy) 70%

ANDDO166 | 510.7 511.7 1 Matrix sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 40%

ANDDO166 511.7 512.6 0.9 Disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 10%

ANDDO166 | 512.6 520.7 8.1 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 1%

ANDDO166 | 520.7 | 522.8 2.1 Heavily disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 15%

ANDDO166 | 522.8 | 523.7 0.9 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 1%

ANDDO18S | 5237 | 5240 0.4 ?gcz;wly disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

ANDDO166 | 524.0 | 524.7 0.7 | Massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy) 90%

ANDDO167 | 456.5 | 458.1 1.6 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 2%

ANDDO167 | 458.1 459.4 13 ?:;wly disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

ANDDO167 | 459.4 | 461.0 1.6 | Massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy) 80%

ANDDO168 | 478.3 481.0 27 ;ISejjwly disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

ANDDO168 | 481.0 483.2 2.2 Matrix sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 45%

ANDDOTBS | 4832 | 492.0 8.8 glpsys)%n;nated sulphides in gabbro and websterite (Po-Pn-

ANDDO168 | 492.0 | 493.3 1.3 Matrix sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 50%

ANDDO168 | 493.3 | 494.6 1.3 Disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 10%

ANDDO168 | 494.6 | 496.5 1.9 Massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy)80%

ANDDO168 | 496.5 | 501.7 5.2 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 2%

ANDDO168 | 501.7 | 503.2 1.5 Semi-massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy) 70%

ANDDO168 | 503.2 504.0 0.8 :—ISeo/ava disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

ANDDO169 | 485.1 488.6 3.5 Disseminated sulphides in gabbro (Po-Pn-Cpy) 7%

ANDDO16S | 488.6 | 489.0 0.4 ?Oeswly disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

ANDDO169 | 489.0 | 490.70 1.7 Massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy) 80%
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ANDDO172 | 4341 4354 13 Heavily disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

30%
ANDDO172 | 435.4 436.2 0.8 ?g;wly disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)
ANDDO172 | 436.2 | 440.0 38 ?g;wly disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

ANDDO172 | 440.0 441.7 1.7 Matrix sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 50%

ANDDO172 | 441.7 | 443.5 1.8 Disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 10%

ANDDO172 | 443.4 | 446.2 2.8 Matrix sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 40%

ANDDOT72 | 4482 | 450.4 49 gsjﬁ$|nated sulphides in gabbro and websterite (Po-Pn-

ANDDOT72 | 4504 | 4511 0.7 ?g;wly disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

ANDDO172 | 4511 | 451.9 0.8 | Massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy) 80%

ANDDO172 | 451.9 453.4 15 ;Ioe?/wly disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

ANDDO172 | 453.4 | 454.2 0.8 Disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 1%

ANDDO172 | 454.2 | 454.8 0.6 Semi-massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy) 70%

ANDDO172 | 454.8 | 455.4 0.6 Disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 3%

ANDDO172 | 455.4 | 456.4 1.0 Matrix sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 50%

ANDDO172 | 456.4 | 456.9 0.5 Disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy) 10%

ANDDOT72 | 456.9 | 4579 1 goecz;wly disseminated sulphides in websterite (Po-Pn-Cpy)

ANDDO172 | 457.9 | 458.7 0.8 Matrix sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy)60%

ANDDO172 | 458.7 | 460.3 16 ggs)e][;lnated sulphides in gabbro and websterite (Po-Pn-

Heavily disseminated sulphides in gabbro and websterite

ANDDO172 | 460.3 461.1 0.8 (Po-Pn-Cpy) 15%

ANDDOT72 | 4611 485.5 4t Dlssemlnatedosulphldes and sulphide veins in websterite
(Po-Pn-Cpy)5%

ANDDO172 | 465.5 | 465.6 0.1 Semi-massive sulphides (Po-Pn-Cpy) 60%

Po =Pyrrhotite Pn=Pentlandite Cpy=Chalcopyrite Py=Pyrite

The information in Table 2 above is based solely on visual logging of the drill core which is yet to be assayed. The
presence of nickel and copper mineralisation is supported by in-field pXRF readings but is considered indicative
only. The Company cautions that visual estimates of sulphide abundance should never be considered a proxy or
substitute for laboratory analysis and laboratory assay results are required to determine the widths and grade
of the visible mineralisation reported in preliminary geological logging. The Company will update the market
when laboratory analytical results become available.
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ANDDO135 511519 7694179 74 163 -85 600.7
ANDDO137 511680 7694064 109 225 =75 550.1
ANDDO138 511622 7694081 106 188 =74 501.8
ANDDO139 511680 7694062 109 209 -79 570.4
ANDDO140 511623 7694080 106 157 =77 651.7
ANDDO141 511680 7694062 109 201 -81 647.7
ANDDO142 511623 7694080 106 166 -76 522.6
ANDDO143 511732 7694203 87 189 -65 800.6
ANDDO146 511518 7694178 T4 165 -62 549.6
ANDDO147 511410 7694179 73 184 -68 762.6
ANDDO148 511177 7694124 55 146 -70 753.2
ANDDO149 511176 7694125 55 191 =73 699.6
ANDDO150 511175 7694128 55 249 -65 336.5
ANDDO151 511176 7694128 55 238 -78 402.5
ANDDO152 511043 7693993 50 163 -67 765.6
ANDDO153 511621 7694079 106 193 -47 225.2
ANDDO154 511675 7694058 109 199 -55 189.4
ANDDO155 511675 7694059 109 198 -67 195.5
ANDDO156 511621 7694080 106 192 -62 222.4
ANDDO157 511520 7694179 74 170 -65 550.1
ANDDO158 511519 7694178 T4 155 -72 621.6
ANDDO159 511519 7694178 T4 175 -7 577.8
ANDDO160 511411 7694180 73 109 -78 534.6
ANDDO162 511409 7694181 72 110 -82 522.6
ANDDO164 511731 7694202 87 181 -65 648.5
ANDDO166 511519 7694178 74 157 -66 558.6
ANDDQO167 511516 7694235 76 180 -78 510.7
ANDDO168 511521 7694175 75 167 -67 549.6
ANDDO169 511516 7694235 76 174 -80 543.6
ANDDO170 511681 7694060 111 164 -75 501.5
ANDDO171 511410 7694179 74 154 -70 585.7
ANDDO172 511621 7694082 108 198 =75 543.5
-ENDS-

For enquiries, please contact:
Tony Rovira
Managing Director
Azure Minerals Limited
Ph: +618 6187 7500

Website: wWwWw.azureminerals.com.au
LinkedIn: Azure Minerals Limited
Twitter: @AzureMinerals

Media & Investor Relations
Michael Weir / Cameron Gilenko
Citadel-MAGNUS
Ph:+618 6160 4903

Level 1, 34 Colin Street, West Perth, Western Australia, 6005
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COMPETENT PERSON STATEMENT

Information in this report that relates to Exploration Results for the Andover Project is based on information
